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IN THE STUDENT ASSEMBLY OF WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
February 8, 2017
As referred by the Bureau of Finance.

AN ACT
Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West
Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student
Government Association, That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in
the SGA Grants to Student Organizations account not otherwise appropriated, for the
Student Organizations listed below for the Spring 2017 Semester per the official WVU
Academic Calendar:
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TITLE I: Women’s Club Ultimate Frisbee

For expenses to cover the Woman’s Club Ultimate Frisbee Team for a tournament and
rental vans to Myrtle Beach on March 3" 2017.

Women's Ultimate Frisbee

ltem Quantity Cost
Registration 1 $600.00
Enterprise partial $738.28
Total Allocated Funds $1,338.28

TITLE lI: Project Heal

For expenses funds to cover rec center rental venue fees and t-shirts for the first
National Eating Disorder Association Walk at West Virginia University on February 26",

2017.

Project Heal
ltem Quantity Cost
Venue (Rec) 1 $169.60
T-shirts 40 $707.60
Total Allocated Funds $877.20

TITLE Ill: Academy of Student Pharmacists

For expenses to cover partial lodging for American Pharmacist Association Meeting in
San Francisco, California on March 24™, 2017.

Academy of Student Pharmacists
ltem Quantity Cost
Lodging 20 $1,700.00

Total Allocated Funds $1,700.00




TITLE IV: Model United Nations

For expenses to cover a portion of the transportation costs to travel to an annual
international competition in New York City on April 8" 2017.

Model United Nations

ltem Quantity Cost
Bus 1 $2,000.00
Total Allocated Funds $2,000.00

TITLE V: Dairy Sciences Club

For expenses to cover lodging costs for the South East Regional Meeting for the
American Diary Science Association at LSU on February 16" 2017.

Dairy Science Club

ltem Quantity Cost
Lodging 3 rooms, 4 nights $1,341.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,341.00

TITLE VI: Billiards Club

For expenses to cover table and line time for the 3™ annual Billiards and Bowling
Tournament that benefits the Muscular Dystrophy Association on April 8", 2017.

Billiards Club
ltem Quantity Cost
Bowling 64 people $10 per $640.00
Games of Pool 11 tables for 8 hours $396.00

Total Allocated Funds $1,036.00




TITLE VII: DECA

For expenses to cover lodging for the organization to send six students travel to the
Collegiate DECA International Career Development Conference in Anaheim, California
on April 19", 2017,

DECA
ltem Quantity Cost
Lodging 4 nights 3 rooms $1,344.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,344.00

TITLE VIlI: Running Club

For expenses to cover registration and one van rental for their national competition in
Bloomington, Indiana.

Running Club
ltem Quantity Cost
Registration 35 people $900.00
Enterprise 1 van $355.95
Total Allocated Funds $1,255.95

TITLE IX: Student Occupational Therapy Association

For expenses to cover lodging for 49 students in their organization to travel to the
American Occupational Therapy Association Conference in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
on March 28", 2017.

Student Occupational Therapy Association
ltem Quantity Cost
Hotel 12 Rooms 1 Night $1,724.00

Total Allocated Funds $1,724.00




TITLE X: Japanese Club

For expenses to cover registration and a portion of the bus rental for the organization to
travel to the Japanese Cultural Festival in Washington, DC on April 8", 2017,

Japanese Club

ltem Quantity Cost
Bus rental 1/2 $487.50
Registration 20 people $200.00
Total Allocated Funds $687.50

TITLE Xl: Institute of Industrial and Systems Engineers

For expenses to cover lodging for 20 students to travel to the Institute of Industrial and
Systems Engineers Mid-Atlantic Regional Conference on February 24™ 2017.

Institute of Industrial and Systems Engineers

ltem Quantity Cost
Lodging 7 rooms x 2 nights $1,344.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,344.00

TITLE XIl: Students for Trump
For expenses to cover lodging to travel to CPAC on February 23, 2017.

Students for Trump
Item Quantity Cost
Lodging $1,000.00

Total Allocated Funds $1,000.00




TITLE XlllI: College Republicans
For expenses to cover lodging to travel to CPAC on February 23", 2017.

College Republicans
ltem Quantity Cost
Lodging $1,000.00

Total Allocated Funds $1,000.00




APPENDIX A
Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount

Financial Bill 2017 - 01 Totals

Organization Total Cost
Women's Club Ultimate Frisbee $1,338.28
Project Heal $877.20
Academy of Student Pharmacists $1,700.00
Model United Nations $2,000.00
Dairy Science Club $1,341.00
Billiards Club $1,036.00
DECA $1,344.00
Running Club $1,255.95
Student Occupational Therapy Association $1,724.00
Japanese Club $687.50
Institute of Industrial and Systems Engineer $1,344.00
Students for Trump $1,000.00
College Republicans $1,000.00

Total

$16,647.93




APPENDIX B

Organization

WVU Women's Club Ultimate Frisbee

Project Heal WVU

Academy of Student Pharmacists
Model United Nations Club

WVU Dairy Science Club

WVU Billiards Club

DECA

WVU Running Club
Student Occupational Therapy
Association

WVU College Republicans
WVU Japanese Club

WVU Students for Trump
Institute of Industrial and Systems
Engineers

Requested Amounts Per Organization
Date of
Event

3/4/117
2/26/17
3/24/17

4/8/17
2/16/17

4/8/17
4/19/17
1/31/17

3/28/17
2/23/17

4/8/17
2/23/17

2124117

$1,500.00

$950.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,770.00
$1,036.00
$2,719.00
$2,586.86

$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,175.00
$1,650.00

$3,699.00

$1,338.28

$877.20
$1,700.00
$2,000.00
$1,341.00
$1,036.00
$1,344.00
$1,255.95

$1,724.00
$1,000.00

$687.50
$1,000.00

$1,344.00



