

IN THE STUDENT ASSEMBLY OF WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY February 8, 2017

As referred by the Bureau of Finance.

AN ACT

Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student Government Association, That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in the SGA Grants to Student Organizations account not otherwise appropriated, for the Student Organizations listed below for the Spring 2017 Semester per the official WVU Academic Calendar:

Table of Contents

TITLE I: WOMEN'S CLUB ULTIMATE FRISBEE	.2
TITLE II: PROJECT HEAL	.2
TITLE III: ACADEMY OF STUDENT PHARMACISTS	,2
TITLE IV: MODEL UNITED NATIONS	.3
TITLE V: DAIRY SCIENCES CLUB	.3
TITLE VI: BILLIARDS CLUB	.3
TITLE VII: DECA	.4
TITLE VIII: RUNNING CLUB	.4
TITLE IX: STUDENT OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSOCIATION	4
TITLE X: JAPANESE CLUB	,5
TITLE XI: INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL AND SYSTEMS ENGINEERS	.5
TITLE XII: STUDENTS FOR TRUMP	5
TITLE XIII: COLLEGE REPUBLICANS	.6
APPENDIX A	.7
APPENDIX B	8

TITLE I: Women's Club Ultimate Frisbee

For expenses to cover the Woman's Club Ultimate Frisbee Team for a tournament and rental vans to Myrtle Beach on March 3rd, 2017.

Wome	en's Ultimate Frisb	ee
Item	Quantity	Cost
Registration	1	\$600.00
Enterprise	partial	\$738.28
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,338.28

TITLE II: Project Heal

For expenses funds to cover rec center rental venue fees and t-shirts for the first National Eating Disorder Association Walk at West Virginia University on February 26th, 2017.

	Project Heal	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Venue (Rec)	1	\$169.60
T-shirts	40	\$707.60
Total Allocated Funds		\$877.20

TITLE III: Academy of Student Pharmacists

For expenses to cover partial lodging for American Pharmacist Association Meeting in San Francisco, California on March 24th, 2017.

Aca	demy of Student Pharmacis	sts
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	20	\$1,700.00
Total Allocated Fi	unds	\$1,700.00

TITLE IV: Model United Nations

For expenses to cover a portion of the transportation costs to travel to an annual international competition in New York City on April 8th 2017.

	Model United Nations	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Bus	1	\$2,000.00
Total Allocate	d Funds	\$2,000.00
-		

TITLE V: Dairy Sciences Club

For expenses to cover lodging costs for the South East Regional Meeting for the American Diary Science Association at LSU on February 16th 2017.

	Dairy Science Club	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	3 rooms, 4 nights	\$1,341.00
Total Allocated I	Funds	\$1,341.00

TITLE VI: Billiards Club

For expenses to cover table and line time for the 3rd annual Billiards and Bowling Tournament that benefits the Muscular Dystrophy Association on April 8th, 2017.

	Billiards Club	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Bowling	64 people \$10 per	\$640.00
Games of Pool	11 tables for 8 hours	\$396.00
Total Allocated Funds	S	\$1,036.00

TITLE VII: DECA

For expenses to cover lodging for the organization to send six students travel to the Collegiate DECA International Career Development Conference in Anaheim, California on April 19th, 2017.

	DECA	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	4 nights 3 rooms	\$1,344.00
Total Allocated Fund	ds	\$1,344.00

TITLE VIII: Running Club

For expenses to cover registration and one van rental for their national competition in Bloomington, Indiana.

	Running Club	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Registration	35 people	\$900.00
Enterprise	1 van	\$355.95
Total Allocated Fund	S	\$1,255.95

TITLE IX: Student Occupational Therapy Association

For expenses to cover lodging for 49 students in their organization to travel to the American Occupational Therapy Association Conference in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania on March 28th, 2017.

Student Occupational Therapy Association		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Hotel	12 Rooms 1 Night	\$1,724.00
Total A	llocated Funds	\$1,724.00

TITLE X: Japanese Club

For expenses to cover registration and a portion of the bus rental for the organization to travel to the Japanese Cultural Festival in Washington, DC on April 8th, 2017.

Jap	oanese Club	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Bus rental	1/2	\$487.50
Registration	20 people	\$200.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$687.50

TITLE XI: Institute of Industrial and Systems Engineers

For expenses to cover lodging for 20 students to travel to the Institute of Industrial and Systems Engineers Mid-Atlantic Regional Conference on February 24th, 2017.

Institute of Industrial and Systems Engineers		
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	7 rooms x 2 nights	\$1,344.00
Total Allocated Fi	unds	\$1,344.00

TITLE XII: Students for Trump

For expenses to cover lodging to travel to CPAC on February 23rd, 2017.

Students for Trump					
Item	Quantity				
Lodging	Lodging				
Total Allocated F	unds	\$1,000.00			

TITLE XIII: College Republicans

For expenses to cover lodging to travel to CPAC on February 23rd, 2017.

College Republicans						
Item	Quantity	Cost				
Lodging		\$1,000.00				
Total Allocated F	unds	\$1,000.00				

APPENDIX A

Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount	t
--	---

Financial Bill 2017 - 01 Totals	
Organization	Total Cost
Women's Club Ultimate Frisbee	\$1,338.28
Project Heal	\$877.20
Academy of Student Pharmacists	\$1,700.00
Model United Nations	\$2,000.00
Dairy Science Club	\$1,341.00
Billiards Club	\$1,036.00
DECA	\$1,344.00
Running Club	\$1,255.95
Student Occupational Therapy Association	\$1,724.00
Japanese Club	\$687.50
Institute of Industrial and Systems Engineer	\$1,344.00
Students for Trump	\$1,000.00
College Republicans	\$1,000.00
Total	\$16,647.93

APPENDIX B

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Hequeeled Allound For Organization							
	Date of	Total Grant	Total				
Organization	Event	Request	Awarded				
WVU Women's Club Ultimate Frisbee	3/4/17	\$1,500.00	\$1,338.28				
Project Heal WVU	2/26/17	\$950.00	\$877.20				
Academy of Student Pharmacists	3/24/17	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00				
Model United Nations Club	4/8/17	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00				
WVU Dairy Science Club	2/16/17	\$2,770.00	\$1,341.00				
WVU Billiards Club	4/8/17	\$1,036.00	\$1,036.00				
DECA	4/19/17	\$2,719.00	\$1,344.00				
WVU Running Club	1/31/17	\$2,586.86	\$1,255.95				
Student Occupational Therapy							
Association	3/28/17	\$3,500.00	\$1,724.00				
WVU College Republicans	2/23/17	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00				
WVU Japanese Club	4/8/17	\$1,175.00	\$687.50				
WVU Students for Trump	2/23/17	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00				
Institute of Industrial and Systems Engineers	2/24/17	\$3,699.00	\$1,344.00				